Public Hearing Meeting June 9, 2020 @ 7:00 pm Amending one stop voting/absentee voting

June 9, 2020

6:30 PM

The Town of Pink Hill Board public meeting was held on June 9, 2020 at 6:30 p.m. in the town hall board room. Present for this meeting was Mayor Carol Sykes, Commissioner Mike Hill, Commissioner James Quinn, Commissioner Penny Murphy, Town Attorney George Jenkins, and Town Clerk Crystal Heath.

No visitors/ public present for this public hearing meeting.

Mayor Sykes said it is time for the public hearing meeting, and the public hearing for amending the resolution for one stop voting and absentee voting. Mayor Sykes welcomed everyone and said alright George it is up to you. Mayor Sykes said we do not have anybody here for comments, she asked the board if they had any comments. Commissioners shook their heads indicating no comments. Mayor Sykes asked the board if they read it and agree with it. Each commissioner shook their heads yes, She said I just want to make sure. Mr. Jenkins said you cannot do anything until we open our regular town board meeting. Mayor Sykes said okay. Mr. Jenkins said all we can do now is hear comments from the public. Mayor Sykes said there is no public, and Mr. Jenkins said I think you close the public meeting. Mayor Sykes said thank you all for coming, please forgive me I'll read my book next time. Mayor Sykes said okay well we have to wait until 6:45 pm for everyone.

Public Hearing Meeting June 9, 2020 @ 6:45 PM Approval of 2020/2021 Fiscal Year Budget

6:45 PM

Mayor Sykes said thank you all for coming to this and I welcome everybody. We don't have anybody else, but welcome for coming here. I will open the public hearing meeting in reference to approval of the 2020/2021 fiscal year budget but since there is no comments by the public. Mayor Sykes said I don't need a motion or anything I just close the public hearing? George Jenkins said yes ma'am no public signed up to speak or here so you just close public hearing out. Mayor Sykes said public hearing is now closed.

Typed by Town Clerk Assistant: Diana Rodriguez